

1 183983-2 : n : 03/15/2017 : BREWBAKER / bdt

2

3 SENATE EDUCATION AND YOUTH AFFAIRS COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO

4 HB163, AS ENGROSSED

5

6

7

8

9 On page 4, line 24, delete "the Governor" and insert  
10 in lieu thereof the following:

11 ~~the Governor~~ a three-fifths majority of the  
12 membership of the board